
Statewide Pending General Sessions Warrants
as of January 1, 2026
Circuit Solicitor Data

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)

FY 23
PENDING 

WARRANTS

FY 24 
PENDING 

WARRANTS

FY 25 
PENDING 

WARRANTS

ALL 
WARRANTS 

PENDING ON 
7/1/2023*

ALL 
WARRANTS 

PENDING ON 
7/1/2024*

ALL 
WARRANTS 

PENDING ON 
7/1/2025*

ALL 
WARRANTS 

PENDING ON 
1/1/2026*

# OF WARRANTS 
PENDING ON 
1/1/2026 AGED 

365 DAYS OR LESS

# OF WARRANTS 
PENDING ON 
1/1/2026 AGED 
366-544 DAYS

# OF WARRANTS 
PENDING ON 
1/1/2026 AGED 

545 DAYS OR MORE
1st CIRCUIT

Calhoun 578                   581                   596                   407                   264                         57                           86                          
Dorchester 2,899                2,851                3,155                2,537                1,282                      381                         874                        
Orangeburg 2,623                3,218                2,920                2,957                1,565                      300                         1,092                     
Circuit Totals 6,100                6,650                6,671                5,901                3,111                      738                         2,052                     

2nd CIRCUIT
Aiken 5,917                6,146                5,326                4,912                2,123                      1,005                      1,784                     
Bamberg 761                   716                   737                   656                   279                         204                         173                        
Barnwell 1,394                1,690                1,400                1,208                560                         305                         343                        
Circuit Totals 8,072                8,552                7,463                6,776                2,962                      1,514                      2,300                     

3rd CIRCUIT
Clarendon 1,067                1,159                793                   813                   376                         146                         291                        
Lee 584                   1,752                696                   705                   205                         86                           414                        
Sumter 6,676                6,467                6,877                7,061                2,273                      764                         4,024                     
Williamsburg 1,051                1,502                1,201                1,317                488                         158                         671                        
Circuit Totals 9,378                10,880              9,567                9,896                3,342                      1,154                      5,400                     

4th CIRCUIT (Reflects Court Administration Data. Solicitor Data not available at this time.)
Chesterfield 2,998                2,785                3,505                2,528                1,180                      379                         969                        
Darlington 3,695                4,137                3,971                2,964                1,338                      292                         1,334                     
Dillon 1,303                1,367                1,890                1,821                896                         245                         680                        
Marlboro 1,244                919                   927                   696                   404                         38                           254                        
Circuit Totals 9,240                9,208                10,293              8,009                3,818                      954                         3,237                     

* "ALL WARRANTS PENDING":   The total number of warrants that is reported to the clerk of court as pending in a county/circuit.  This includes 
warrants that remain on and are reported as pending on the docket but are associated with defendants actively participating in a diversion or drug/treatment 
court program, or have been transferred to another circuit or the Attorney General's Office.

CIRCUIT/
COUNTY

FY 26
PENDING WARRANTS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026
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Statewide Pending General Sessions Warrants
as of January 1, 2026
Circuit Solicitor Data

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)
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FY 24 
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WARRANTS
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ALL 
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PENDING ON 
7/1/2024*

ALL 
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PENDING ON 
7/1/2025*

ALL 
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1/1/2026*
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PENDING ON 
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365 DAYS OR LESS
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PENDING ON 
1/1/2026 AGED 
366-544 DAYS

# OF WARRANTS 
PENDING ON 
1/1/2026 AGED 

545 DAYS OR MORE
CIRCUIT/
COUNTY

FY 26
PENDING WARRANTS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026

5th CIRCUIT
Kershaw 4,270                4,057                3,301                2,849                1,142                      321                         1,386                     
Richland 16,635              17,755              17,387              17,711              8,920                      2,304                      6,487                     
Circuit Totals 20,905              21,812              20,688              20,560              10,062                    2,625                      7,873                     

6th CIRCUIT
Chester 1,459                1,650                1,565                1,673                764                         210                         699                        
Fairfield 905                   867                   809                   659                   340                         107                         212                        
Lancaster 6,135                6,279                5,975                5,381                1,635                      557                         3,189                     
Circuit Totals 8,499                8,796                8,349                7,713                2,739                      874                         4,100                     

7th CIRCUIT
Cherokee 2,697                2,482                2,023                2,046                1,305                      576                         165                        
Spartanburg 9,711                8,949                8,627                8,604                5,372                      1,123                      2,109                     
Circuit Totals 12,408              11,431              10,650              10,650              6,677                      1,699                      2,274                     

8th CIRCUIT
Abbeville 847                   926                   638                   590                   357                         76                           157                        
Greenwood 4,308                4,529                4,449                4,451                1,838                      603                         2,010                     
Laurens 4,141                4,122                3,859                3,335                1,417                      553                         1,365                     
Newberry 1,693                1,838                1,623                1,376                553                         210                         613                        
Circuit Totals 10,989              11,415              10,569              9,752                4,165                      1,442                      4,145                     

9th CIRCUIT
Berkeley 6,632                6,105                6,319                5,953                3,162                      839                         1,952                     
Charleston 13,716              14,025              14,629              13,687              6,275                      1,837                      5,575                     
Circuit Totals 20,348              20,130              20,948              19,640              9,437                      2,676                      7,527                     
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Statewide Pending General Sessions Warrants
as of January 1, 2026
Circuit Solicitor Data

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)
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FY 26
PENDING WARRANTS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026

10th CIRCUIT
Anderson 3,094                3,509                3,938                4,324                3,031                      608                         685                        
Oconee 2,442                2,215                2,095                2,136                1,422                      334                         380                        
Circuit Totals 5,536                5,724                6,033                6,460                4,453                      942                         1,065                     

11th CIRCUIT
Edgefield 694                   488                   427                   361                   263                         32                           66                          
Lexington 6,534                6,327                5,161                5,724                3,951                      740                         1,033                     
McCormick 251                   223                   274                   137                   107                         23                           7                            
Saluda 404                   210                   187                   151                   107                         23                           21                          
Circuit Totals 7,883                7,248                6,049                6,373                4,428                      818                         1,127                     

12th CIRCUIT
Florence 6,895                6,845                7,868                7,161                2,918                      972                         3,271                     
Marion 1,358                1,212                1,193                1,239                576                         102                         561                        
Circuit Totals 8,253                8,057                9,061                8,400                3,494                      1,074                      3,832                     

13th CIRCUIT
Greenville 18,115              17,244              21,420              20,823              12,785                    3,149                      4,889                     
Pickens 4,776                4,242                4,990                4,543                2,738                      829                         976                        
Circuit Totals 22,891              21,486              26,410              25,366              15,523                    3,978                      5,865                     

14th CIRCUIT
Allendale 415                   209                   101                   49                     32                           13                           4                            
Beaufort 5,060                4,564                3,967                3,556                1,253                      174                         2,129                     
Colleton 1,831                1,168                622                   537                   292                         67                           178                        
Hampton 1,184                779                   374                   334                   240                         51                           43                          
Jasper 1,824                1,631                1,136                915                   489                         113                         313                        
Circuit Totals 10,314              8,351                6,200                5,391                2,306                      418                         2,667                     
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Statewide Pending General Sessions Warrants
as of January 1, 2026
Circuit Solicitor Data

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)
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FY 26
PENDING WARRANTS AS OF JANUARY 1, 2026

15th CIRCUIT
Georgetown 1,387                1,247                1,504                1,449                942                         205                         302                        
Horry 9,587                9,344                9,049                7,698                4,960                      980                         1,758                     
Circuit Totals 10,974              10,591              10,553              9,147                5,902                      1,185                      2,060                     

16th CIRCUIT
Union 1,389                1,045                1,155                982                   653                         132                         197                        
York 5,923                4,807                4,293                4,169                3,041                      541                         587                        
Circuit Totals 7,312                5,852                5,448                5,151                3,694                      673                         784                        

179,102            176,183            174,952            165,185            86,113                    22,764                    56,308                   
STATEWIDE 

TOTALS
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Offices of Circuit Solicitor
FY 26

Prosecutor Recruitment and Retention Statistics
as of January 1, 2026

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 
2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)

Judicial Circuit
and Counties

#
Attorney 

Hiring Goal
(reported 
7/14/2023)

Total
Attorneys

as of 
7/14/2023
(excludes 
elected 

solicitor)

Total 
Attorneys 

as of 
7/1/2025

(excludes 
elected 

solicitor)

#
Attorneys 

Hired Between 
7/2/2025-
1/1/2026

#
Attorneys
that Left

Office
Between 
7/2/2025-
1/1/2026

Total 
Attorneys 

as of 
1/1/2026

(excludes 
elected 

solicitor)
1ST CIRCUIT

Calhoun, Dorchester, Orangeburg
5 17 19 4 2 21

2ND CIRCUIT
Aiken, Bamberg, Barnwell

6 13 15 2 2 15

3RD CIRCUIT
Clarendon, Lee, Sumter, Williamsburg

7 12 7 2 1 8

4TH CIRCUIT
Chesterfield, Darlington, Dillon, Marlboro

4 12 18 1 1 18

5TH CIRCUIT
Kershaw, Richland

4 36 42 3 2 43

6TH CIRCUIT
Chester, Fairfield, Lancaster

4 15 21 3 1 23

7TH CIRCUIT
Cherokee, Spartanburg

4 25 32 4 5 31

8TH CIRCUIT
Abbeville, Greenwood, Laurens, Newberry

4 15 14 3 0 17

9TH CIRCUIT
Berkeley, Charleston

5 52 58 8 3 63

10TH CIRCUIT
Anderson, Oconee

4 18 15 1 1 15

11TH CIRCUIT
Edgefield, Lexington, McCormick, Saluda

4 25 31 1 4 28

12TH CIRCUIT
Florence, Marion

6 10 11 2 1 12

13TH CIRCUIT
Greenville, Pickens

7 50 52 11 7 56

14TH CIRCUIT
Allendale, Beaufort, 

Colleton, Hampton, Jasper
7 22 23 9 1 31

15TH CIRCUIT
Georgetown, Horry

4 33 36 5 2 39

16TH CIRCUIT
Union, York

4 30 30 0 0 30

Statewide Totals 79 385 424 59 33 450

65Total attorney increase between the start of FY 24 and January 1, 2026 (7/1/2023 - 1/1/2026):
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Offices of Circuit Solicitor
FY 26 

Prosecutor Recruitment and Retention Statistics
as of January 1, 2026

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 
2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)

Judicial Circuit
and Counties

Steps Taken to Hire and Retain Attorneys
(Including utilization of state funding for Attorney Recruitment and Retention, and 
an explanation of how recruitment and retention measures will go towards reducing 

the number and age of pending warrants) 

1ST CIRCUIT
Calhoun, Dorchester, Orangeburg

Neogov, Job site posting, law school postings, Word of Mouth, Job Fairs, Speaking at law
schools

2ND CIRCUIT
Aiken, Bamberg, Barnwell

We have increased both starting salaries and salaries for existing attorneys. We have
posted our attorney openings on line and have actively sought  out new attorneys.

3RD CIRCUIT
Clarendon, Lee, Sumter, Williamsburg

Job opportunities have been posted with Zip Recruiter, Indeed, SC Bar website, SCCPC
website, National District Attorneys Association, and the County website. We also
attended two SCCPC Job Fairs. Current attorneys were given increases in order to retain
experience.

4TH CIRCUIT
Chesterfield, Darlington, Dillon, Marlboro

$1000 Sign-On Bonus, Christmas Bonus, Car and Gas Card Provided for Attorneys, Bar
Fees Paid, Solicitor's Conference Paid, Surprise Perks When Least Expected

5TH CIRCUIT
Kershaw, Richland

Increased starting salaries have allowed us to recruit and hire new attorneys that would
likely have taken other types of jobs. An increase in the frequency and amount of raises
available to current staff has enabled us to retain quality, experienced personnel. The
increased number of attorneys working, and staying, in this office, especially those with
significant experience, will allow us to attack the backlog in an efficient manner. This, in
turn, will cause both the age and number of pending warrants to be reduced over time.

6TH CIRCUIT
Chester, Fairfield, Lancaster

The 6th Circuit hired 7 new attorneys, 3 of which are waiting on bar passage and 1 is held
up in Character and Fitness. If all these pass the bar, we will be fully staffed and continue
the hold on new hires.

7TH CIRCUIT
Cherokee, Spartanburg

We will continue the practices established in previous years to support the retention of our
prosecutors. We are also requesting approval for new compensation structures within our
budget to provide higher salaries and promotions based on experience.

8TH CIRCUIT
Abbeville, Greenwood, Laurens, Newberry

We have given regular merit raises to our prosecutors, which we believe has contributed
to our 100% retention rate in the past year. We also increased the starting salary, and our
salary ranges are much more competitive. We have participated and will continue to
participate in prosecutor job fairs on the state and regional levels. We have participated
and will continue to participate in on-campus interviews. We use social media to advertise
positions, and pro-actively reach out to judicial law clerks for post-clerkship opportunities.
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Offices of Circuit Solicitor
FY 26 

Prosecutor Recruitment and Retention Statistics
as of January 1, 2026

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 
2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)

Judicial Circuit
and Counties

Steps Taken to Hire and Retain Attorneys
(Including utilization of state funding for Attorney Recruitment and Retention, and 
an explanation of how recruitment and retention measures will go towards reducing 

the number and age of pending warrants) 

9TH CIRCUIT
Berkeley, Charleston

We have enacted merit and retention raises in an effort to capitalize on our training
investments of newer attorneys and to retain seasoned prosecutors. We worked with
Berkeley County in enacting a comprehensive salary study that has made Berkeley County
more competitive in most aspects of our salaried positions. The bidding war amongst
solicitor offices and also with public defender offices remains a challenge. In Charleston,
we have been able to bring most of our positions on par with the rest of the County, but
not the private sector. We have increased the locations of our open position posting and
continue to cultivate relationships with interns and law clerks to create a pipeline to our
office.

10TH CIRCUIT
Anderson, Oconee

The Tenth Circuit has worked diligently since the new solicitor took office in January
2025 to retain current attorneys and to fill vacancies in the office. We have attended both
recruitment events sponsored by the Commission. We borrowed marketing materials
from our county chambers of commerce, and we have invested in marketing materials of
our own. Vacancies are advertised on SC bar, USC Law, the commission, and our own
website. In October, we participated in on campus interviews at both USC and
Charleston Law Schools. We have utilized the state recruiting and retention money to
increase starting salaries for first year attorneys to be more competitive with our peer
circuits. Also, using the state money to increase salaries and incentives for retaining new
attorneys has allowed us to use county funds to hire an experienced prosecutor to work
part time on low level cases that often contribute the most to the docket backlog. We have
extended several informal and formal offers of employment. We attended Spring
Recruitment Fair in Charleston School of Law and have a new hire this fall. At present,
we have hired one experienced prosecutor to handle violent crimes, one experienced
prosecutor to handle less serious cases and since the last report we have hired one
prosecutor who recently passed the bar. We plan on participating in a Recruitment event
at the School of Law this February and a virtual event this February for the North
Carolina Law Schools. Recruiting entry level prosecutors remains a challenge because of
the lack of interest in the profession by recent law school graduates. However, the Tenth
Circuit remains committed to finding and developing the best talent for our office.

11TH CIRCUIT
Edgefield, Lexington, McCormick, Saluda

We participate in job fairs at both the USC School of Law and Charleston Law School.
We have law school students interested in prosecution interning with our office. We
supplement attorneys with funds to stay competitive in the market, while continuously
seeking local increases for attorney positions. We work hard to foster a positive work
environment that promotes advancement, leadership, and advocacy skills necessary to
consider prosecution as a career choice.
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Offices of Circuit Solicitor
FY 26 

Prosecutor Recruitment and Retention Statistics
as of January 1, 2026

(Pursuant to Proviso 117.161, 
2025 SC Appropriations Act, Part 1B)

Judicial Circuit
and Counties

Steps Taken to Hire and Retain Attorneys
(Including utilization of state funding for Attorney Recruitment and Retention, and 
an explanation of how recruitment and retention measures will go towards reducing 

the number and age of pending warrants) 

12TH CIRCUIT
Florence, Marion

OFFICE OF SOLICITOR, 12TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
ASSISTANT SOLICITOR HIRING AND RETENTION STEPS:

1. Advertising attorney vacancies through USC and Charleston Schools of Law.
2. Advertising attorney vacancies through Florence County Human Resources.
3. Attended Job Fair at Charleston School of Law to recruit potential candidates.
4. Lobbying visiting Judges for possible Clerk candidates to fill vacancies.
5. Adjusted salaries of Assistant Solicitors to help ensure retention in this very
competitive market.

13TH CIRCUIT
Greenville, Pickens

Our vacant attorney positions are being advertised on multiple social media platforms, and
we are conducting on-campus/virtual interviews with the law schools. We offer
specialized CLE training opportunities and expanded management/leadership
opportunities in the office for career development.

14TH CIRCUIT
Allendale, Beaufort, 

Colleton, Hampton, Jasper

We have hired nine new attorneys since the start of FY2026 (includes hires awaiting bar
results who subsequently have been sworn in.) New hires go through an intesive, in-house
training program that runs from mid-August through October. We also participate in job
fairs, advertise positions on our website, social media channels and job boards. We
enhance retention by adopting pay structure modeled on U.S. Attorney's Office scale.

15TH CIRCUIT
Georgetown, Horry

Student Loan Advisor has been put in place and available to all attorneys. PSLF
forgiveness is a priority in our office and it has impacted our ability to keep staff for ten
years but also after the forgiveness is achieved.

16TH CIRCUIT
Union, York

In the past fiscal year, we have continued to pursue every recruitment opportunity we can
and are continuing our commitment to retention of existing attorneys. Not only are we
posting vacancies with our county human resources, but we also post vacancies in many
other law school placement offices. In the first quarter of this year, we posted
withIndeedand hired four licensed attorneys through those efforts. We continue to have a
strong marketing presence for in-person recruitment with a well-designed booth at state
and regional recruitment fairs (including NDAA). We have continued and grown our law
school intern program. This summer we hired three law school interns (one 1L and two
3L). We hope to recruit the 1L intern as a returning intern next summer. Further, we hope
to recruit the two rising 3L attorneys as intern/research assistants who will be hired as
assistant solicitors upon passing the bar.
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Statewide Circuit Solicitor
Attorney Staffing

as of January 1, 2026
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E
le

ct
ed

 S
ol

ic
ito

r

G
en

er
al

 S
es

si
on

s 

C
om

m
on

 P
le

as
  (

fo
rf

ei
tu

re
s;

 
m

ag
is

tr
at

e 
ap

pe
al

s)

Su
m

m
ar

y 
C

ou
rt

 
m

ag
is

tr
at

e 
&

 c
ity

 c
ou

rt
s)

Fa
m

ily
 C

ou
rt

A
dm

in
is

tr
at

iv
e 

A
tt

or
ne

ys
 

(n
ot

 a
pp

ea
ri

ng
 in

 c
ou

rt
)

# 
Fu

nd
ed

  A
tt

or
ne

y 
V

ac
an

ie
s

# 
U

nf
un

de
d 

 A
tt

or
ne

y 
V

ac
an

ci
es

# 
Fu

ll-
tim

e 
A

tt
or

ne
ys

 
(e

xc
lu

de
s e

le
ct

ed
 so

lic
ito

r)

T
O

T
A

L
 A

T
T

O
R

N
E

Y
S

(e
xc

lu
de

s e
le

ct
ed

 so
lic

ito
r)

C
IR

C
U

IT

Full-time & part-time  attorneys counted once for 
the court/role in which most time is spent

EXPERIENCE:
# of years worked as a licensed practicing 

lawyer, including before joining a 
solicitor's office)

# 
G

ra
nt

-F
un

de
d 

A
tt

or
ne

ys
  

(p
or

tio
n 

of
 to

ta
l a

tto
rn

ey
s)

# 
Pa

rt
-t

im
e 

A
tt

or
ne

ys
 

(p
or

tio
n 

of
 to

ta
l a

tto
rn

ey
s)

January 2026 Page 7 FY 26


	010126 Warrants Update-Report
	010126 Atty Recruitment-Report
	010125 Recruit Strategies-Repor
	010126 Attorney#s-TeamIA&Report

